
2024-2025 University of Nevada Las Vegas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-8   Conf: 16-2   Home: 17-2   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 33-33 1017 30.8 172-339 .507 40-107 .374 95-114 .833 16 79 95 2.9 64 0 76 46 4 41 479 14.5
03 Jackson, Kiara 34-34 1129 33.2 168-434 .387 40-122 .328 51-68 .750 19 121 140 4.1 37 0 170 46 1 43 427 12.6
25 Alexander, Aaliyah 34-34 997 29.3 132-310 .426 43-111 .387 55-71 .775 54 58 112 3.3 72 3 40 34 2 25 362 10.6
32 Roland, Meadow 33-0 623 18.9 134-241 .556 18-46 .391 50-76 .658 54 141 195 5.9 67 3 21 36 25 18 336 10.2
21 Brackens, McKinna 34-34 912 26.8 129-289 .446 26-83 .313 49-70 .700 58 137 195 5.7 59 0 48 49 12 27 333 9.8
44 Brown, Alyssa 34-34 902 26.5 94-232 .405 35-110 .318 44-59 .746 69 201 270 7.9 97 2 63 60 40 49 267 7.9
14 Spencer, Macy 24-0 258 10.8 29-78 .372 16-53 .302 25-27 .926 2 20 22 0.9 11 0 8 6 0 8 99 4.1
20 James, Macie 34-1 494 14.5 34-101 .337 12-32 .375 31-49 .633 26 36 62 1.8 36 0 34 30 5 11 111 3.3
02 Winfrey, Kenadee 23-0 216 9.4 23-54 .426 12-31 .387 6-9 .667 10 30 40 1.7 20 0 18 15 3 11 64 2.8
22 Guiney, Elli 14-0 61 4.4 6-21 .286 5-16 .313 6-7 .857 1 4 5 0.4 4 0 2 4 0 2 23 1.6
31 Collins, Erica 19-0 70 3.7 9-12 .750 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 5 12 17 0.9 10 0 3 3 3 2 24 1.3
00 Colvin, Teagan 25-0 171 6.8 7-32 .219 0-12 .000 12-15 .800 9 13 22 0.9 12 0 18 15 0 7 26 1.0
Total 34 6850 201.5 937-2143 .437 247-723 .342 430-572 .752 393 927 1320 38.8 489 8 501 357 95 244 2551 75.03
Opponents 34 6850 201.5 787-1962 .401 222-651 .341 326-466 .700 300 868 1168 34.4 591 12 458 492 107 193 2122 62.41

Team Statistics UNLV OPP
SCORING 2551 2122
    Points Per Game 75.0 62.4
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 937-2143 787-1962
    Field Goal Pct .437 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 247-723 222-651
    3PT FG Pct .342 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 430-572 326-466
    FT Pct .752 .700
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 9.6
REBOUNDS 1320 1168
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 501 458
    Assists Per Game 14.7 13.5
TURNOVERS 357 492
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 244 193
    Steals Per Game 7.2 5.7
BLOCKS 95 107
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 20,416 31,788
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-1,075 13-2,445
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNLV 600 686 609 644 12 2551
Opponents 523 441 577 567 14 2122

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 LMU (CA) W 73-57 0
11/07/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. W 85-71 803
11/12/24 at Arizona L 66-75 7,221
11/15/24 STONEHILL W 93-57 835
11/19/24 SAN DIEGO W 88-54 848
11/22/24 OKLAHOMA L 58-88 2,753
11/27/24 UCF W 71-52 0
11/29/24 EAST CAROLINA W 64-49 906
12/08/24 at Baylor L 64-71 3,972
12/15/24 at DePaul W 80-61 1,547
12/18/24 at Northwestern L 76-79 1,092
12/21/24 UC RIVERSIDE W 80-57 936

* 12/29/24 FRESNO ST. W 78-53 1,008
* 01/01/25 at San Jose St. W 90-70 356
* 01/04/25 at Boise St. W 61-57 1,946
* 01/08/25 COLORADO ST. W 70-61 875
* 01/12/25 at New Mexico W 88-73 5,767
* 01/15/25 AIR FORCE W 84-51 957
* 01/19/25 WYOMING W 72-71 1,410
* 01/22/25 at Fresno St. W 73-48 1,029
* 01/25/25 at San Diego St. L 58-59 2,154
* 02/01/25 NEVADA W 68-59 1,961
* 02/05/25 at Utah St. W 89-51 544
* 02/08/25 NEW MEXICO W 90-65 1,376
* 02/12/25 SAN DIEGO ST. W 75-65 928
* 02/15/25 at Nevada W 64-50 0
* 02/22/25 at Colorado St. W 69-65 2,559
* 02/26/25 BOISE ST. W 83-53 1,234
* 03/01/25 SAN JOSE ST. W 89-56 2,141
* 03/05/25 at Wyoming L 66-71 3,601

03/10/25 vs Boise St. W 80-70 0
03/11/25 vs San Diego St. L 59-71 0
03/20/25 HAWAII W 63-46 800
03/23/25 FLORIDA L 84-86 645

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Nevada Las Vegas Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 9-0   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Kimpson, Amarachi 17-17 521 30.6 87-164 .530 18-47 .383 46-52 .885 6 49 55 3.2 32 0 43 19 1 18 238 14.0
03 Jackson, Kiara 18-18 585 32.5 92-221 .416 26-63 .413 21-30 .700 9 57 66 3.7 19 0 86 23 1 20 231 12.8
32 Roland, Meadow 17-0 324 19.1 76-127 .598 10-23 .435 32-47 .681 22 70 92 5.4 35 2 11 15 17 9 194 11.4
25 Alexander, Aaliyah 18-18 520 28.9 71-164 .433 20-56 .357 33-42 .786 34 35 69 3.8 40 1 20 19 1 15 195 10.8
21 Brackens, McKinna 18-18 490 27.2 71-160 .444 13-48 .271 31-46 .674 27 60 87 4.8 25 0 21 25 6 12 186 10.3
44 Brown, Alyssa 18-18 490 27.2 51-122 .418 23-60 .383 21-26 .808 44 113 157 8.7 47 1 31 31 25 24 146 8.1
14 Spencer, Macy 11-0 110 10.0 11-27 .407 5-16 .313 13-14 .929 1 8 9 0.8 1 0 4 0 0 4 40 3.6
20 James, Macie 18-1 295 16.4 16-51 .314 7-20 .350 21-34 .618 10 18 28 1.6 20 0 19 15 4 5 60 3.3
02 Winfrey, Kenadee 12-0 112 9.3 13-34 .382 7-19 .368 3-4 .750 3 17 20 1.7 12 0 9 9 2 6 36 3.0
22 Guiney, Elli 9-0 30 3.3 5-13 .385 4-10 .400 5-5 1.000 0 4 4 0.4 0 0 0 3 0 1 19 2.1
31 Collins, Erica 10-0 32 3.2 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 4 8 12 1.2 3 0 1 2 0 1 11 1.1
00 Colvin, Teagan 16-0 116 7.3 3-19 .158 0-7 .000 5-8 .625 5 11 16 1.0 7 0 14 9 0 4 11 0.7
Total 18 3625 201.4 499-1105 .452 133-369 .360 236-314 .752 204 489 693 38.5 241 4 259 179 57 119 1367 75.94
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 399-1019 .392 128-379 .338 152-210 .724 144 428 572 31.8 314 10 219 247 58 101 1078 59.89

Team Statistics UNLV OPP
SCORING 1367 1078
    Points Per Game 75.9 59.9
    Scoring Margin 16.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1105 399-1019
    Field Goal Pct .452 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-369 128-379
    3PT FG Pct .360 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 236-314 152-210
    FT Pct .752 .724
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 8.4
REBOUNDS 693 572
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.7 –
ASSISTS 259 219
    Assists Per Game 14.4 12.2
TURNOVERS 179 247
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 119 101
    Steals Per Game 6.6 5.6
BLOCKS 57 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.2
ATTENDANCE 11,890 17,956
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,321 9-1,995
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UNLV 309 364 347 342 5 1367
Opponents 290 198 294 292 4 1078

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 FRESNO ST. W 78-53 1008
01/01/25 at  San Jose St. W 90-70 356
01/04/25 at  Boise St. W 61-57 1946
01/08/25 COLORADO ST. W 70-61 875
01/12/25 at  New Mexico W 88-73 5767
01/15/25 AIR FORCE W 84-51 957
01/19/25 WYOMING W 72-71 1410
01/22/25 at  Fresno St. W 73-48 1029
01/25/25 at  San Diego St. L 58-59 2154
02/01/25 NEVADA W 68-59 1961
02/05/25 at  Utah St. W 89-51 544
02/08/25 NEW MEXICO W 90-65 1376
02/12/25 SAN DIEGO ST. W 75-65 928
02/15/25 at  Nevada W 64-50 0
02/22/25 at  Colorado St. W 69-65 2559
02/26/25 BOISE ST. W 83-53 1234
03/01/25 SAN JOSE ST. W 89-56 2141
03/05/25 at  Wyoming L 66-71 3601


